

## 2016 Practitioner HCPCS Special Bulletin

### In this issue:

<b>All Providers.....</b>	<b>1</b>
HCPCS Updates for 2016 .....	1
Discontinued Codes.....	1
Code Description Changes .....	2
New Procedure Codes .....	3

### All Providers

## Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2016

On January 1, 2016, Colorado Medicaid implemented the annual 2016 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) deletions, changes, and additions effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2016. This bulletin is intended to notify providers of coding changes related to the 2016 HCPCS and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) updates.



Code descriptions are not contained in this bulletin. The descriptions are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). Providers should reference their 2016 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals for procedure code descriptions. These coding manuals may be purchased through the AMA and publishers such as Optuminsight.

### Discontinued Codes



The following is a list of procedure codes that have been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) and the AMA. Codes that have been discontinued or cross referenced to other codes can be found in the 2016 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals. The discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed for dates of service after December 31, 2015.

Please refer to the table on the next page for a list of discontinued codes.

**Xerox State Healthcare  
Denver Club Building  
518 17th Street, 4th floor  
Denver, CO 80202**

#### Contacts

**Billing and Bulletin Questions**  
800-237-0757

**Claims and PARs Submission**  
P.O. Box 30  
Denver, CO 80201

**Correspondence, Inquiries, and  
Adjustments**  
P.O. Box 90  
Denver, CO 80201

**Enrollment, Changes, Signature  
Authorization and Claim  
Requisitions**  
P.O. Box 1100 Denver, CO 80201

**ColoradoPAR Program PARs**  
[www.coloradopar.com](http://www.coloradopar.com)

E0450	C9456	G6038	G8532	G9392	47505	88347	77776	92543
E0460	C9457	G6039	G8713	G9433	47510	S3721	77777	95973
E0461	C9724	G6040	G8714	J0886	47511	S3854	77785	S0195
E0463	C9737	G6041	G8717	J1446	47525	S3890	77786	0099T
E0464	G0154	G6042	G8718	J7302	47530	70373	77787	0103T
S8262	G0431	G6043	G8720	J7506	47561	72010	S9015	0123T
C9025	G0434	G6044	G8870	J9010	47630	72069	90645	0182T
C9026	G6018	G6045	G8871	Q9975	50392	72090	90646	0223T
C9027	G6019	G6046	G8951	Q9976	50393	73500	90669	0224T
C9136	G6020	G6047	G9320	Q9977	50394	73510	90692	0225T
C9442	G6021	G6048	G9323	Q9978	50398	73520	90693	0233T
C9443	G6022	G6049	G9328	Q9979	64412	73530	90703	0240T
C9444	G6023	G6050	G9343	S2360	67112	73540	90704	0241T
C9445	G6024	G6051	G9346	S2361	82486	73550	90705	0243T
C9446	G6025	G6052	G9362	S5011	82487	74305	90706	0244T
C9448	G6027	G6053	G9363	21805	82488	74320	90708	0262T
C9449	G6028	G6054	G9369	31620	82489	74327	90712	0311T
C9450	G6031	G6055	G9370	37202	82491	74475	90719	
C9451	G6032	G6056	G9376	37250	82492	74480	90720	
C9452	G6034	G6057	G9377	37251	82541	75896	90721	
C9453	G6035	G6058	G9378	39400	82543	75945	90725	
C9454	G6036	G8530	G9379	47136	82544	75946	90727	
C9455	G6037	G8531	G9391	47500	83788	75982	90735	

## Code Description Changes

The descriptions for the following procedure codes have changed. Providers should reference their 2016 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals for procedure code descriptions.

K0017	78351	G9385	65855	87324	87430	90660	90732
K0018	0295T	G9389	67227	87327	87449	90661	90733
L1902	G8399	G9390	67228	87328	87450	90662	90736
L1904	G8400	G9419	72080	87329	87451	90664	90739
L8621	G8401	G9429	74241	87332	88341	90667	90740
Q4153	G8458	G9460	77417	87335	88342	90668	90743
49407	G8465	G9467	77789	87336	88346	90670	90744
58542	G8784	82105	78264	87337	90632	90672	90746
58958	G8924	86687	80155	87338	90633	90673	90747
59510	G8925	86688	80158	87339	90634	90680	90748
59620	G8928	86689	80159	87340	90644	90681	99354
J0571	G8929	88381	80169	87341	90647	90685	99355
J0572	G8955	89055	81275	87350	90648	90686	
J0573	G9196	89342	81435	87380	90649	90687	
J0574	G9226	11921	81436	87385	90650	90688	
J0575	G9277	37184	82542	87390	90651	90696	

J1442	G9286	37185	83789	87391	90653	90698	
J7508	G9287	37186	86708	87400	90655	90702	
94060	G9298	50387	87301	87420	90656	90714	
95076	G9354	50525	87305	87425	90657	90716	
99235	G9384	50526	87320	87427	90658	90717	

## New Procedure Codes

The following is a list of new procedure codes that are covered benefits under Colorado Medicaid effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2016:

A4337	43210	49185	61645	73522	96931	J1447	J7328
E0465	47531	50430	61650	73523	96932	J1575	J7340
E0466	47532	50431	61651	73551	96933	J1833	J7503
E1012	47533	50432	64461	73552	96934	J2407	J7512
L8607	47534	50433	64462	74712	96935	J2502	J7999
10035	47535	50434	64463	74713	96936	J2547	J8655
10036	47536	50435	69209	77767	99177	J2860	J9032
31652	47537	50606	72081	77768	99415	J3090	J9039
31653	47538	50693	72082	77770	99416	J3380	J9271
31654	47539	50694	72083	77771	J0202	J7121	J9299
33477	47540	50695	72084	77772	J0596	J7188	J9308
37252	47541	50705	73501	78265	J0695	J7205	Q5101
37253	47542	50706	73502	78266	J0714	J7297	Q9950
39401	47543	54437	73503	92537	J0875	J7298	Q9980
39402	47544	54438	73521	92538	J1443	J7313	

### Image Attribution:

Update Calendar by Aha-Soft

Delete List by Nikolay Necheuhin